Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
LAKE AND DAVIS GUEST HOME FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL
SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIALITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

This Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Davis Guest Home, hereinafter referred to
as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2021 under

which contractor will provide specialized mental health services to the residents of Lake County;
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total
compensation payable under the Agreement by $53,000.00 for a new contract maximum of One
Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars ($186,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the
Agreement:

3 COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services
described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation to Contractor
shall not exceed One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Dollars ($186,000.00).

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE <‘Bﬁ IS GUEST HOME

¢ A~
Eddie Cran&ell (Agpb, 2022 10:26 PDT) e r—-—=7
CHAIR, Board of Supervisors Lonny G Davis, Owner
Date: 04/06/2022 Date: Z l/! / 2¢27
ATTEST: /' APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CAROL J. HUCHINGSON ANITA L. GRANT

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors County Couns
Dhamma Delohyg
By: Johanna DeLong (Apr 6, 2022 10739 PDT) /)

04/06/2022 st / st e -29\

Date:

21.22,15,1



